CONTRACT AMENDMENT #3 Date of Amendment: May 6, 2020
Sealed Bid #17-6221

Owner: Cobb County Board of Commissioners. Cobb County, Georgia
Contractor: Mahindra North America, Inc.
Project: Bid # 17-6221, Tractors, Mowing Equipment, Implements, and Parts & Services

Current Contract Term: May 15, 2017 to May 14, 2020

This action amends the current contract dated May 19, 2017, for Sealed Bid # 17-6221. It is valid when
signed by both the Owner and Contractor. The signature of the Contractor indicates his/her agreement
herewith, including any adjustments in the contract pricing, contract term, or contract scope. This price
and payment constitutes full compensation for all costs in connection with and incidental to items and
services specified in the Contract.

Contract Extension

The County will exercise its option to extend the current contract for an additional one-year period. The
effective date of the contract extension will commence on May 15, 2020 and end on May 14, 2021.

ACCEPTED - The above listed terms and conditions of this Amendment are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted.

OWNER CONTRACTOR
Cobb County Board of Commissioners Mahindra North America, Inc.
100 Cherokee Street 9020 Jackrabbit Road, Suite 600

/

Marier? j 3009%\/ Houston, Texas 77095
/ | - 7 ; %
W OASUNES Signed: /a_\% )

Signed: )

Title: NI ' \J‘[@éﬂ&us Title: ‘—\OV/VML 54/% Aere,
Date: Fﬁ!]‘“‘i ’l&f’ 20 ) Date: ;/Z/ZO




